TCI Library- http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
~ .,
:,
C .,
-,
NORTHERN~
TELECOM~
a Northern Electric company

For further information
contact our nearest sales office
Ordering Information
~
"' Description
Product
Code
c:- Test Set
~ Patch Cord NE-1W7A
~ Patch Cord NE-3P15A
B Patch Cord NE-2P32A
~ Cover
J94723A-2 List 1 / C/QA/QB
J94723A-2 List 2
J94723A-2 list 3
J94723A-2 List 3
J94723A-2 list 4
Test Sets
Pulse Checking Test Set J94 723A
Information subject to change without notice. TSO Section 8 Page 16.1
TCI Library- http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
/
"' ....
"'
NORTHERN~
TELECOM~
a Northern Electric company
The Contact Closure Test Set is used,
together with the NE-35 type Current Flow set
J94714B (see page 15.1), in testing NE-206
and NE-239 type relays in the central office.
Specifically, it provides a lamp indication of
contact closing or opening, thus assuring
precision adjustment of these relays. Net
works are also provided for establishing
proper test circuit conditions for these relays.
Features
■ Test circuits for ac and de.
■ 115 V 60 Hz internal ac supply.
■ 7½ -V dry battery de supply.
■ Power and test cords are included.
■ Tools 587A and 588A are included.
The dry battery NS13493 (Size 5G) is required
and must be ordered separately.
For further information
contact our nearest sales office
~ Ordering Information
"' ::,
~ Description
B Test Set
~ Primary battery
Product
Code
J94724A-1 List 1 /QA
NS13493 (Size 5G)
Test Sets
Contact Closure Test Set J94724A
Info rmation subject to change without notice . TSO Section 8 Paqe 17.1
TCI Library- http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
NORTHERN~
TELECOMlia
a Northern Electric company
The Mercury Contact Relay Test Set provides
test circuits for checking and adjusting
NE-275, 276, 291, 292, 301, 303, 316, 320 and
321 type mercury relays and is designed to be
used with the NE-35 type Current Flow set
J94714B (see page 15.1 ). Standard 8-pin and
11-pin sockets are provided for connecting
relays under test. A switch designated
BSP Fig. connects the relay to the appropriate
circuit and the Current Flow set. The indi
cating lamps provided give visual indication
of the relay under test.
Features
■ Uses central office battery power.
■ Provides standard test circuits.
■ Convenient set-up.
■ Test cords included.
■ Ladder strap available.
The following cords are supplied with the test
set and are used to connect between the
Current Flow set, the Mercury Contact relay
test set, and the office battery power and
ground supply.
One 2P9A - 9 ft long, equipped with two
NE-310 plugs.
One 2P10A-10 ft long , fitted with one
NE-309 plug and one NE-310 plug.
One 3P29A - 8 ft long, supplied with one
NE-309 plug and one NE-310 plug.
One W3BB - 3-conductor cord, equipped
with one NE-309 plug and 3 banana plugs.
For further information
contact our nearest sales office
~ Ordering Information
:,
C:
~ Description
~ 'i, Test Set
.. ~~ Ladder Strap (opti onal)
Product
Code
J94725A-2 List 4
ED-91107-70 Gr. 4
Test Sets
Mercury Contact Relay Test Set
J94725A
Informat ion subject to change without noti ce. T50 Section 8 Page 18.1
TCI Library- http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
NORTHERN~
TELECOM~
a Northern Electric company
Th is Interrupter Test Set is intended for use
in NE-5 Crossbar and Step-by-Step offices
for calibrating the speed indicating meter in
the perforator and reader test table; it may
also be used for calibrating the Pulse
Checking Test Set J94723A (see page 16.1).
Features
■ Portable.
■ Ladder strap attachment (optional).
■ 115 V, 60 Hz ac power supply.
For further information
contact our nearest sales office
Ordering Information
Description
Test Set
Options
Product
Code
J94726A-1 List 1
One 2P4C Patch ing cord
One 2W42A Patching cord
J94726A List 2
J94726A List 3
Note: The ladder strap, if required , must be
ordered separately.
~

For further information
contact our nearest sales office
~ Ordering Information
"' -,
B Description
~ Test Set
Product
Code
NE-QSM2A
Test Sets
NE-QSM2A Test Set
Inform ation subject to change without noti ce. T50 Section 8 Page 24.1